02-25-2008

Attorney Docket No.

۰	7	г	•	
	ı			
	u	,		

U.S. Department of Commerce

	~	
Form	PTO-1595	

02/15/2008

REC

	5.5. Patant and Tracerrain Conice	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	484341 ———————————————————————————————————	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Paolo MURRI Mario BIZZI Michele PALERMO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TELECOM ITALIA MOBILE S.p.a. Address: Via Giannone 4 10121 Torino Italy	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new	ew application	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Addi	tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☑ Enclosed	
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	,	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Roland E. Long, Jr.	February 15, 2008	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	02/19/2008 DEMHANU1 00000063 12071086	
	· WA DI SKIP!	

Y&T February 15, 2008

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applic	able to an invention entitled (Invention Title) MINECTED TO NON-REACHABLE MOBILE PHO	ETHOD AND DEVICE FOR '
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to (check one)	in this agreement are: this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co Serial No, filed, issued le all divisions, reissues, continuations and extender this agreement are:	neutrontly with this assignment
(check one) U.S. patent rights only worldwide patent rights any U.S. patent application The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in the	In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cla ation—identified—above.	im the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor)	Paolo MURRI	
(Address)V	ia N.Piccolomini 34, 00165 ROMA I	taly
(Bull name of second joint investor if an	_{y)} Mario BIZZI	
(Tun name or second joint inventor, if any	Viale Parioli 190, 00197 ROMA	Italy
·	th first for the same of the s	The same of the sa
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any) (Address)	Michele PALERMO Via dell'Aquila Reale 35, 00169	ROMA Italy
(Address of assignee) Via Bentola	ALIA MOBILE S.p.a. 34, I 10122 TORINO Italy 1e 4, 10121 TORINO Italy	
check one)		and the second s
joint stock comp	any of Italy (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the full and exclusive right to the invertee entire right, title and interest in a the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. patent applications assignounissioner of Patents and Trademarks and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaming	of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and by assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succeention; and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ISC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications need under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) herefato issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the nt of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repress, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfunction and reissue applications, execute all necessar SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally docustings, to obtain and enforce proper protection for assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for assigns.	for this invention. by authorize(s) and request(s) the assignee of the entire right, title sentatives, any facts know to the full papers, execute all divisional, y assignment papers to cause any everything necessary or desirable or said invention.
And Ma-		19.11.2001
(Signature of sol	e or first inventor)	(Date) 19.11.2001
Raso Ross	The state of the S	(Date)
(Signature of seco	and inventor, if any)	19.11.2001
Mille Jale	ird inventor, if any)	(Date)
Carkengagaga		

PATENT REEL: 020567 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 02/15/2008